

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.18926-18927/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2003 in WP No.5179/02 &amp; judgment and final order dated 04/02/2004 in RP No.5179/2002 in WP No.5179/2002 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

SATISH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Rucha A. Mayee, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. B.N. Deshmukh, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. A.V. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERAs prayed for by learned counsel for the petitioner, two  
weeks' time is granted.(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)