

ITEM NO.1711

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2811-2812/2009

SATISH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THR. SECY. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for Directions to be listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers in view of Ld. Registrar Court's order dated 08.03.2022.)

Date : 12-05-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.
Ms. Shwetpal Shepal, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears on behalf of the appellant.

The office report reveals that the sole appellant has already been served through alternative arrangement.

Learned counsel for the respondents is present. I would like to give another opportunity to the appellant.

The hearing of the matters shall stand adjourned for the day.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)