

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
Civil Appeal No(s). 2811-2812 OF 2009

SATISH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

As per order dated 12.05.2022, when no one was present for the appellant, the Court directed to offer another opportunity to the appellant. However, the matter was listed today.

As per the office report, it reveal that the appellant has sent a letter dated 02.06.2022, received to the Registry wherein it is stated by him that he has attained the age of superannuation and he does not wish to proceed in the matters. It is also requested that the cases may be disposed of.

Considering the Office Report and the letter sent by the appellant, these petitions be treated as disposed of, as requested by him.

Pending application(s), if any, also stand disposed of.

.....J
[J.K. MAHESHWARI]

NEW DELHI;
18th AUGUST, 2022

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2811-2812/2009

SATISH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions to be list before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.)

Date : 18-08-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.
Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Ojha, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Michael Rao, Adv.
Mr. Sriram Parakkat, AOR
Mr. Alim Anwar, Adv.
Ms. Vishnu Sankar, Adv.
Mr. Athira G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. Sreenath, Adv.
Mr. Athul Tom, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Civil appeals are disposed of in terms of the Signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, also stand disposed of.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed in the file)